FORM PTO-1595	RECOR	10-2	20-2004		ARTMENT OF COMMERCE
					P ₊₊
To the Honorable Commission	er for Patents: Plea	102	864238	r copy thereof.	U.S. F
1. Name of conveying party David J. Moonay c/o Brookfield Engineering 11 Commerce Boulevard Stoughton, MA 02346	Laboratories, Inc.	s 🖾 No	Name: <u>Brool</u> Internal Addres	ress of receiving par ofield Engineering L s:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Merger		Street Address	:11 Commerce Drive	
Security Agreement Other Execution Date: October 8.		ne 	City: <u>Middlebo</u> Additional name(IP: <u>02346</u> ched? Yes ⊠ No
 Application number(s) or If this document is being f A. Patent Application No. 	filed together with a r	new applicat	ion, the execution of B. Patent No.		on is: <u>October 8, 2004</u>
If this document is being f	(s) 10 10962104	new applicat	•		on is: <u>October 8, 2004</u>
If this document is being f A. Patent Application No.	(s)	new applicat	•		on is: <u>October 8, 2004</u>
If this document is being f A. Patent Application No.	(s) (s) 10 10962104 40.00 0P	new applicat	B. Patent No.	(s) 3 No	
If this document is being f A. Patent Application No.	(s) 10 10962104 40.00 0P 395.00 0P Additional nu arty to whom corresp	umbers attact	B. Patent No.	(s) 3 No	on is: October 8, 2004 atents involved: 3^{1}
If this document is being f A. Patent Application No. 14/2004 HTECKLU1 00000087 0324 FC:8021 FC:202 72.00 M 5. Name and address of pa concerning document st Name:Jerry	filed together with a r (s) 10 10962104 40.00 0P 395.00 0P Additional nu arty to whom corresponded be mailed:	umbers attach ondence	B. Patent No.	(s) 3 No	
If this document is being f A. Patent Application No. 14/2004 HTECKLU1 00000087 0324 FC:8021 FC:202 72.09 DA 5. Name and address of pa concerning document st	filed together with a r (s) 10 10962104 40.00 0P 395.00 0P Additional nu arty to whom corresponded be mailed:	umbers attach ondence	B. Patent No.	(s)	
If this document is being f A. Patent Application No. 14/2004 HTECKLU1 00000087 0324 FC:8021 FC:202 72.00 M 5. Name and address of pa concerning document st Name:Jerry	filed together with a r (s) 10 10962104 40.00 0P 395.00 0P Additional nu arty to whom correspondent bould be mailed: Cohen 5, Smith & Cohen, LL	umbers attach ondence	B. Patent No. B. Patent No. Ped? Yes 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed	(s)	atents involved: 3 ¹
If this document is being f A. Patent Application No. 14/2004 HTECKLU1 00000087 0324 FC: 8021 FC: 202 72.00 M 5. Name and address of pa concerning document st Name:Jerry Internal Address: Perkins	filed together with a r (s) 10 10962104 40.00 0P 395.00 0P Additional nu arty to whom corresponded be mailed: Cohen s, Smith & Cohen, LL eacon Street	umbers attact ondence 	B. Patent No. B. Patent No. Ped? Yes 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed	(s) <u>No</u> f applications and pa FR § 3.41) \$ <u>40</u> b be charged to dep	atents involved: 3 ¹
If this document is being f A. Patent Application No. 14/2004 HTECKLU1 00000087 0324 FC: 8021 FC: 202 72.09 M 5. Name and address of pa concerning document st Name: <u>Jerry</u> Internal Address: <u>Perkins</u> Street Address: <u>One Be</u> City: <u>Boston</u> State:	filed together with a r (s) 10 10962104 40.00 0P 395.00 0P Additional m Additional m arty to whom corresponded when corresponded Cohen S. Smith & Cohen, LL Seacon Street MA ZIP: 02108	umbers attact ondence 	B. Patent No. B. Patent No. Ped? Yes 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorized to	(s) <u>No</u> f applications and part FR § 3.41) \$ <u>40</u> to be charged to dep	atents involved: 3 ¹
If this document is being f A. Patent Application No. 14/2004 HTECKLU1 00000087 0324 FC:8021 FC:202 72.09-DA 5. Name and address of pa concerning document st Name:Jerry Internal Address: Perkins Street Address: One Be	filed together with a r (s) 10 10962104 40.00 0P 395.00 0P Additional m Additional m arty to whom corresponded when corresponded Cohen S. Smith & Cohen, LL Seacon Street MA ZIP: 02108	umbers attact ondence 	B. Patent No. B. Patent No. Ped? □ Yes ∑ 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C ⊠ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to deficiencies, only	(s) <u>No</u> f applications and para FR § 3.41) \$ <u>40</u> to be charged to dep th number:	atents involved: 3 ¹
If this document is being f A. Patent Application No. 14/2004 HTECKLU1 00000087 0324 FC: 8021 FC: 202 72.09 M 5. Name and address of pa concerning document st Name: <u>Jerry</u> Internal Address: <u>Perkins</u> Street Address: <u>One Be</u> City: <u>Boston</u> State:	filed together with a r (s) 10 10962104 40.00 0P 395.00 0P Additional m Additional m arty to whom corresponded when corresponded Cohen S. Smith & Cohen, LL Seacon Street MA ZIP: 02108	umbers attact ondence 	B. Patent No. B. Patent No. B. Patent No. Ped? ☐ Yes 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C ⊠ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized the deficiencies, only 8. Deposit accourt 03-2410, Order	(s) <u>No</u> f applications and pa FR § 3.41) \$ <u>40</u> b be charged to dep ht number: <u>No. 6038</u>	atents involved: 3 ¹

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Jerry Cohen, Reg. No. 20,522 Name of Person Signing

Signature

<u>10/8/2004</u> Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3

PATENT REEL: 015887 FRAME: 0254

Friday, October 8, 2004 12:46:26 PM Page 2 of 5

OCT-08-2004 11:46 BROOKFIELD ENG LABS Attorney Docket No. 6038 BKL P27 508 946 6262 P.02/05

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David J. Moonay, a resident of Stoughton, Massachusetts (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), have made an invention entitled MULTI-DECADE VISCOMETRIC OR RHEOLOGIC MEASUREMENTS OF A MATERIAL UNDERGOING STATE CHANGE, for which an application for a United States Patent is being filed herewith.

WHEREAS, Brookfield Engineering Laboratories, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 11 Commerce Boulevard, Middleboro, Massachusetts 02346 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring right, title and interest in said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and its possessions and territories and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, including all rights of priority created and conferred by any treaty or international convention which is available in connection with said invention, including the right to apply for patent rights, U.S. or foreign, and in any continuations, divisions, substitutes, renewals, reissues or other applications filed in the U.S. or abroad (including multinational filing arrangements of all kinds), and in any U.S. or foreign patents issued on any such applications and reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and behalf and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms or extended terms for which any Letters Patents or the like may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries (including multinational filing arrangements of all kinds), whose duty it is to receive and/or examine applications for patents or similar industrial property, issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Assignor covenants with Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed any agreement in conflict herewith and will not execute any agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.

Assignor further covenants and agrees to communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, application papers, assignments, powers of attorney, declarations, and

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015887 FRAME: 0255 OCT-08-2004 11:47 BROOKFIELD ENG LABS Attorney Docket No. 6038 BKL P27 508 946 6262 P.03/05

other instruments, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, reissue, renewal and foreign applications, make all truthful oaths, declarations and statements, and generally do everything reasonably requested of Assignor by Assignee, or its successors or assigns to aid Assignee, its successors or assigns, to obtain, enforce and/or exploit said invention.

Executed this 8 m day of October, 2004. A. Mooray David J. Moonav

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

County of Plymouth

On this 3^{+-} day of <u>October</u>, 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared David J. Moonay, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were <u>Original known</u>, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

) ss.

toba L. Se

Notary Public My commission expires 4. (J. 07

SEAL

